1950 Brighton are (Grantis)

The state of the s

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

	Permit No. 55377 Issued 4/15/66					
	Portland, Maine 1/- 7- , 19 66					
	To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine					
	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:					
	(This form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)					
	Contractor's Name and Address & S. Backer Tel. 7723706  Location Unit Tree mighty Contractor of Building - 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1					
1050 -	Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories					
	Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations					
	Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)  No. Light Outlets Plugs & Light Circuits Plug Circuits  FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)  SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires Size  METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters  MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter  HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.  Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.  Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)  APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)  Elec. Heaters Watts  Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels  Fransformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)  Will commence 10-12-19 & Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19 19 16					
	DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE					
	SERVICE METER GROUND					
	VISITS: 1 2 8 4 5 6					
	7					
	REMARKS:  INSPECTED BY TW How (OVER)					



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH THE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine,

Oct. 31, 1966

HRMIT ISSUED 01113

CTIVE of POSTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland are the following specifications: (Grants)

'050 Brighton Ave. Location

store Use of Building

No Stories 1

New Building

Name and address of owner of appliance Elm Farm, 600 Columbia Rd. Boston, Mass.

Telephone 854-8312

General Description of Work Model 160

To unstall oil-fired manmouth compact air suspended unit heater- (ceiling sus.stock arga) amouth-roof-top-units-heating-&-cooling-units-Mod.-GEHB-101-Degggongoodchondaptetir

#### IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

Kind of fuel?

If so, how protected? Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From front of appliance

From sides or back of apphance

From top of smoke pipe

Size of chimney flue

Other connections to same flue

Rated maximum demand per hour

If gas fired, how vented? Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

#### IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner Mammoth

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?

Will operator be always in attendance?

Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?

Type of floor beneath burner

Size of vent pipe Number and capacity of tanks

Location of oil storage

No

Low water shut off

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?

How many tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners

existing -

#### IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

If so, how protected?

Height of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of appliance?

Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? From top of smokepipe From sides and back

From front of appliance

Other connections to same flue

Size of chimney flue

If so, how vented?

Forced or gravity?

Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how, vented?

Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount  $\alpha$  (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional building at same time.)

cz, etc., in same

APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer

1. Distaters

### FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ... Bet. 31, 1966

PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of PORTLAND

	Portland, Mune,		_
NINCE B	ORTLAND, ME.	time on borner	equipment in accord-
o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Po The undersigned hereby applies for a unce with the Laws of Maine, the Building of	n hermit to install the fe	ollowing heating, cooking or position	addition
o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portion of the University of Maine, the Building of Maine, th	Code of the City of Por	lland, and the following -:	New Birlewigh
nce with the Laws of Maine, the Bulling	- tu	No. Stories	Existing."
1050 Brigaton Ayes	Use of Building	600 Columbia Rd, Boston,	Mass
Name and address of owner of appliance Installer's name and addressFRAG	Elm Fara, inc.	tes Wastbrook Telephor	ne 854-8321.
Name and address of twice of Fred	Dewaters, 39 War	ren ave-neoss-	•
Installer's name and address		n of Work	·
	General Descrip-	units	
a marmouth CEHB-101.I	_235 Adapt.Air =		. here drobers , green v , 2 4 ass v
	4		•
90 49 46 45 45 45 47 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47	if heater, or po	WER BOILER	
		WER BOILER al in floor surface or beneath?	
Location of appliance roof	Any purmote its	Kind of fuel?	
Location of appliance root  If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to burnable material,	tVance Of	easing top of furnace	
If so, how protected?  Minimum distance to burnable material,  From top of smoke pipe	irom top of appliance of	From sides or back of	appliance
Minimum distance to burnable material, From top of smoke pipe From top of chimney flue O	rom front of appliance .		At 15705 20 / 4400045444 40415005552040
From top of shore paper.	ther connections to same	Dated maximum demand p	er hour
Size of chimney nue	, , , ,,,,,	, Rated manner	
If gas fired, how vented:	appliance to insure proj	per and safe commissions	
Size of chimney flue	IF OIL B	IRNER	
Name and type of burner		- hettom (	of tank:
Will operator be always in attendance?	Does on so	apply line feed from top or bottom. Size of vent pipe	*** - *** * ** ** *** * * * *** ***
Will operator be array	,		•
Type of floor beneath burner		Number and capacity	No
Location of oil storage	Make	l. anclosed?	
Low water shut off	om any flame?		\$ 60 17 I 19 200 E 4 600 Pech 49 20 51 5 5
Low water shut our Will all tanks be more than five feet fr Tota! capacity of any existing storage	tanks for furnace burne	ers	
Total capacity of any existing storage		APPLIANCE	
•	IF COOKING		beneath?
. 16	Any b	urnable material in an	
Location of appliance  If so, how protected?		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	liance!
If so, how protected?	Distance to	Height of Legs, it any combustible material from top of app From top of	smokepipe
Skirting at bottom of appliance?	From sides and b	ack .	
Skirting at bottom of appliance?  From front of appliance	Other connections to	same flue	r gravity?
Size of chimney flue	If so, how \	ented?	nd per hour
to bood to be provided:		. Rated maximum	
Is hood to be provided?  If gas fired, how vented?	***************************************	OR EDUCIAL INFORMA	tion
MISCELL	ANEOUS EQUIPMI	ent or special informa	
egistries/) abpolitistricianistrippies dall sea questo de		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
and course to the endposed displaced processes to the sections			* * * 1
at course of the same of the s		on the tip of the properties in progress and the extension of the contract of	an 4 + 40 h
**** **** *****************************	********** ******** * * * * * * * * * *		**** H ** ***
b to gen ann.			the same
estangelettes about the he has come a specifical	an i come ame am e e com	er, etc., \$1.00 additional for each	additional neater, cres, in the
Amount of fee enclosed? 3.00	(\$2.00 for one near	CI, Carri	
building at same time.)			
			somnetent ti
APPROVED:	<b>\</b>	Will there be in charge of the ab	ove work a person compression
AFFRONDE ///		Will there be in charge of the ab	uirements pertaining thereto at
	and the same	observed? yes	
N. M		Fred J. WeWaters	A
Street control of the property of the control of th		rreu of months	4-7/1
pressures dangagement a concession c april companies		By: As A	Le sole L
	·Signature of Install		\
CS 300	Gigitariii / -		1
INSPECTION COPY			



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED V

Class of Sunaing or Type of Strating	Oct. 31, 1966	ी. ठाग्नेस् <b>र</b>
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FURTLAND, M	AINE	- following hailding structure equipment
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ere in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the B specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followin Location 1050 Brighton Ave.	uilding Code and Zoning Ordin o specifications:	ance of the City of Portions, plans this
	Columbia Pd Roston	Mass. Telephone
Owner's name and address Elm Farm 600	Columbia Russ Doscori	50 Princtoff-lathers
Lessee's name and address _Grants _ W. T Pir	is tree phopping water	
Contractor's name and addressFred_JDeWat	ers, 39 Marren Ave.wes	Enrook Telephonesza.
Architect	Specifications Pla	ansino. or sheets
		No. families
Tiget use	······································	
Material masonry No. stories 1 Heat	Style of roof	Koohng
Other buildings on same lot		
Estimated cost 5		Fee \$_2,00
General Des	scription of New Work	
To erect metalbestos pre-fab chin	mey as per plan	
It is understood that this permit does not include enstal the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BI	lation of heating apparatus whi B ISSUED TO contract	ch is to be taken out separately by and in T
Deta	ils of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work	involved in this work?
Is connection, to be made to public sewer?	If not, what is propo:	ed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent?	Form notice sent?	
Mainht average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to I	righest point of roof
Ctan fromt doubt No. stories	solid or filled land?	earth or rock!
Material of foundation Th	ckness, top bottom.	
Kind of roof Kise per foot	Roof covering	
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	of lining	Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or ful	l size? Corner	posts Sills
Size Girder Columns under girder	Size	Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16	"O. C. Bridging in every flo	or and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	2nd 3rd	
On centers: 1st floor.	, 2nd, 3rd	roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	. 2nd 3rd	roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walle?	height?
it one story building with masonry waits, thickness		
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be	accommodatednumber o	omniercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor	repairs to cars habitually stor	red in the proposed building?
		Iiscellaneous
PPROVED:		g of any tree on a public street?
D. E. M.		the above work a person competent to
	wall there be in charge of	ity requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed? <u>yes</u>	tek terlattemetra bestamme ateroto mo
	Bred Dowaters	
—·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/	

HISPECTION COPY

Ł.



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building on Type of Structure Installation

PERMIT ISSUED

TATIS	Portland, Maine.	October 17,	1966	PILL OF LOWITHUD
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILD				
	ies for a permit to erec	t alter repair demolss	h install the following ning Ordinance of the	building structure equipment : City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted kere				
Location 1050 Brighton Ave	<u> </u>	Wit	hin Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address	Pine Tree Shop	oing Center, 10	50 Brighton Ave	Telephone
Lessee's name and address				
Contractor's name and address	irkland-Constru	etion Co.,	-	Telephone
Architect				
Proposed use of building				
Last use	\$1			No. families
MaterialNo stories				
Other buildings on same lot				
Estimated cost \$				Fee \$ 5.00
Ladinated Cost American		cription of New	Work	
To install wet spr Grant's addition	inkler system as ns	per plan for .	∆ ,¢rson-Tittle	, ¥ Zayre's and
It is understood that this permit do the name of the heating contractor.  Is any plumbing involved in this Is connection to be made to publi	PERMIT TO BE  Detail  work?  ic sewer?	ISSUED TO Grant Is of New Work  Is any electric If not, what	rinnell. Co., 11 c cal work involved in s proposed for sew:	this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent				
Height average grade to top of p				
Size, front depth				
Material of foundation	Thic	kness, top	bottomce	llar
Kind of roof	.Rise per foot	Roof covering	1g	
No. of chimneys N				
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full	size?	Corner posts	Sills
Size Girder Col	umns under girders	Siz	e	x. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carryin	g partitions) 2x4-16"	O. C. Bridging in e	every floor and flat	roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1	st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	roof
On centers:	st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span: 1	st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with mason	ry walls, thickness o	f walls?		height?
		If a Garage		
No. cars now accommodated on will automobile repairing be don	same lot,أ , to be a	ccommodatedn		
	<del></del> 1	-	Miscellane	
PROVED:		******		
، ع ⁄ر	Ph.	-	_	e on a public street? <u>no</u>
			_	work a person competent to
				nents pertaining thereto are
	-	observed?	Grinnell Co.	
			ATTIMISTE OF	
S 301 INSPECTION COPY Signal	ure of minner BV1.	In all	1 Q _ly	1) (day

NOTES Cert. of Occupancy issued Form Check Notice

	Į.		INSTALL PLUMBING	45 4 9 °CB		40.00
D	Address Installation For Prighton Avenue			PERMIT	NUMBER	<u> 1675</u>
Date Issued at 166			g.: Stores		<del></del>	<del></del>
4400	Own	er's Add	ress: Lin William			
Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plum		209 Funt Street,	Carbyida	B. 7712 31	(C)TORIGINA
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REITTO	d J. Donators			66EE
App. First Insp.	_1	V.	SINKS		- 17.5	<del> </del>
Date 1/ 14/4	2	V V	LAVATORIES		<del></del>	2.0C
	2	VV	TOILETS		2	4.00
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN			BATH TUBS			<del>  4.000</del>
App. Final Insp.			SHOWERS			<del></del>
•			DRAINS FLOOR	SURFACE		2.40
Date NOV 21 1966	_ <u>i</u> _		HOT WATER TANKS			.60
BY FRANCED R. NOODWIN			TANKLESS WATER HEAT	ERS		
Type,of Bldgeron			GARBAGE DISPOSALS			<del> </del>
		1	SEPTIC TANKS			<del> </del>
☑ Commercial ☐ Residential ☐ Single ☐ Multi Family			HOUSE SEWERS			
			ROOF LEADERS			<del>                                     </del>
			AUTOMATIC WASHERS			<del> </del>
			DISHWASHERS			
New Construction			OTHER			<del>!</del>
Remodeling	-1	V	TOTAL POURTAIN			60
	6_	10/10/10	HOOP DRATHS		6	3.60
D., 21.2			ervices Dept.: Flumbing Ins	TOT	AL 12	17.20

(COPY)



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# c.c. (W. T. Graze Co.) LOCATION 1092 Brighton Ave.

Pine Tree Shopping Center

Issued to 600 Columbia Read Bonton Mass.

Chief is in certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered—changed as to use under Building Permit No.

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BINLDING OR PREMISES

LOCATION 1092 Brighton Ave.

September 21, 1959

September 21, 1959

Approved Courance

Approved Occurance

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Area #8 (H.T. Grent Co.)

APPROVED OCCUPANCY
Retail store

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

(Date) Nelson E Carturing ht

des lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be trobanges hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesse

#### LLY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

COMMERCIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL BUILDERS



HO WESTERN AVENUE BOSTON 34, MASSACHUSETTS TELEPHONE STAP ON 2-0800

August 27, 1959

City Hall Department of Building Inspection Portland, Maine

ittention: Mr. Warren McDonald

Gentlemen:

office which stated that the locks at the Grant's Store,
Pintree Shopping Center, Portland, Maine, were in unsatisfactory condition. We had the glass company go to the
job and we have been notified by them that this situation
has been corrected and is now in satisfactory condition.

Very touly yours,

LILLY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

By North LILLY

DL:mam

RECEIVED

AUG 28 1959

DEPT, OF ALOIG, INDP.

DP-1050-1134 Brighton Avenue August 24, 1959 ce to: Fine True Shapping Center, Suc. 660 Columita nd., conton, 25, 7488. se to: Salam Glass company, Attilir, Charles Johnson Lilly Construction Cospany oo to: Mr. William F. mahonzy, Angineer 110 Mestorn Avenna, Erighton, Meso. ec to: cupt. Walker, time Tree Shopping Ctr. T. Grant Company 1441 Broadway, New York, 16, H. Y. (Salem Glass Co .- 75 Cantl St., Salem ass.) Gentlement Despise the third paragraph of our letter of July 6th, relating to the Grant at line free thoughns tentur, the featenings of the two pair of double acting entr doors (one on either side of the center doorways serving the "chock-out"nounters, are contrary to Emilding Gode requirements. It is important that these fastenings be corrected quickly, even though it means changing the Coors, since the Grant's store is nearly ready for the sublic to be admitted, and that cannot lawfally be done until a certificate of accurancy has been legged from this department. As our Field inspector describes the mituation, one of each pair of deers has for

As our field inspector describes the situation, one of each pair of doors has for fast-waines, only a cortise to receive a dead bolt from the other door. The other door of each pair has top and bottom bolts (enclosed within the door, and a horizontal bolt intended to engage the nortise in its compenion door. The only means of operating these bolts is the same kind of a seall, director "turn" her, which was originally put on the entrance doors of Johnstia harket and the smaller stores of section "i". Approval of white device in these other cases was refused by inspector of Euclidings Jears, as not meeting the requirements of Soc. 212e2.5 of our Gods in that this small her, if it can be called a knob, is certainly not a customity one, and that in case of meargency or any ourt of panic persons would not be able to open wither, door of a pair instantly.

we are told that Galam Glass Company is the sub-contractor for these doors, as for the others, and a copy of this letter is being sent to Mr. Johnson of that company. In the other cases, it is understood that the Glass company sent to California for the correct hardware, at any rate a long wait of rany weeks ensued before it was installed in fact just now in that installation being completed. Cartainly no one will countenance such a long dalay to this case.

to le difficult to understand, in view of the other difficulties with hardware at the wester, how those responsible could have ignored our letter of July 6th, which was written at some length to be helpful and broid just such an emergency as this.

so will expect Ally Construction Company to advise this department in writing buform August 20th, upon what date they will have this discrepancy made good.

Very truly yours,

carren actomald acting Deputy Lamptr. of Blogs.

数数 107

134 Brighton Ava.-dine Tree Storping Center (Grant Store, 1692 Erighton Ave)

July 6, 1959

W. T. Grant Company 1441 Broadeny Her Voric, 18, N. T. Lilly Construction Seemany 110 Yestern ave., Boston, Fase. Fine Tree Shopping Center, Ins. 630 Colembia tond, Poston, 25, lians.

co tor im. William F. Kahoney, Engine r do to: tight, foldling

#### Contilezent

The Grant Company Platerro Plan 40. 840, labout revision date 6/23/59, raicas curtain quantions which are brought to the attention of all concerned, so that, when the job is mearing completion, there will not be delay in issuing the continleate of company from this department, which is required before the effore to opened to the public.

The Grant plan shows the two pairs of dwore, one on each side of the "check-out" area as swinging in only with a note: "Remove door handles on inside of 'in' doors and install door stops to control doors."

Escause the obstructions to quick exit constituted by the "check-out" counters proclude counting the two mentur doorways as means of seres, to duse of emergency, there doors on either side are required to swing on ward. (they may of course, be double soting) and the hardstra and locksets of these doors are to be such that any person on the incide at any time may quickly open ear of the moora without special knowledge or ability, merely by turning the cuntowary know or by pressure on a plate or lever - - as per flee. 212e2.5 of the Pullding Code.

. Fromushly the general contractor for the Conter is to provide the hardward for those doors, and the same aluminum frame doors are to be used an elegatore in the Center. Soon difficulties have writern with regard to providing the proper operating devices of the luckestagen this . To of down it is asped that the open cerned will cake it doubly sure/that before any of the fastenings are attached to the doors.

The two exterior cult doors at the rear of the atore require similar lockests without auxiliary fastenings to defeat the intent of the law. Stockerd exit digner are required over each of these doors. These signs are to be suitably illustrated 1. and the letters of the word "Exit" to be no less than 6 inches high and to sky rad on an appropriate background. Internally illuminated exit lights are acceptable of course, but both lights should be controlled by a single saitch properly maried on the janel, and in that case the latters need be only 45 inches high. It is infortung that these walt durignations by ever the doce they are to indicate and high enough so that they will be visible from all parts of the ourtowers ontce without obstruction by store fixtures and the like.

sparate permits from this department to be applied for by and bus only to the actual installer, are required for the heating docom and the air conditioning equipment. On may 29th a pormit was pould to Air Conditioning Contractors, Inc. to cover installation of ir conditioning, two sekeos & Church unit heaters and an oil-firsd warm air heater (to be connected to the missonry chiracy, and including equipment in other parts of the Center. If any substantial change is to be made in this equipment for the Grant store, the contractor making the change should apply for an enemisent to that forces permit and se-

cure it before the changes are started. The lessee should bear in mind that the stace area of advertising signs exposed in the open air (this includes signs pointed upon exterior walls) is controlled by the Boning Indicance. Early in the construction of the Center the awars filed an appeal under the Loning Ordinance with the loard of Appeals, seeking increase over the allowed area of algos ordinarily paraleted in the E-2 business some where the property is located. That appeal was granted and included in it was an aggregate area of 550 square fest etimisted for the frant store. In planning the cign proposal, the lesses should tear in sind that this figure to not to be

extended. This situation will be checked up when the separate parait re-

quired for erection of the signs is applied for at this office.

Yary truly yours,

Jarren Delinnald acting deputy insptr. of bldgs.

## W. T. GRANT COMPANY

1441 BROADWAY . NEW YORK 18, N. Y.

note and Site with BT. St. S bouter for anat. ST. S bouter

Mr. Warren McDonald Acting Deputy Inspector of Bldgs. Dept. of Building Inspection Portland, Maine

Re: Portland, Me. - Pine Tree S. C.

Dear Mr. McDonald:

Thank you for your letter of July 6th wherein you brought a number of items to our attention in order not to cause delay in issuing a Certificate of Occupancy.

We have analysed the contents of your letter and have contacted all parties concerned in these matters.

We appraciate your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

W. T. GRANT COMPANY

C. F. Schillinger Chief Architect

Cooper

FRC/ab

cc - Summer Schein

cc - Colby Burbank cc - J. N. Harriman

cc - D. J. Fitzpatrick